ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1988 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - MELBOURNE

Back Row: David Arnold, Haydn Dempster
Middle Row: Richard Harvey (Team Manager), Alec Pannall, Peta Wheeler, Amanda Thomas, Ashley McGovern, Robert Strongman (Assistant Team Manager)
Front Row: Angus Barrey, Briony Smith, George Malik, Craig Strongman, Alison Harvey



ARCHERY South Australia

State Team Register

1988 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - MELBOURNE

Target Clout Field

U12 Female Compound Horsham Total Pos'n 100m Total Pos'n 28t Hunters 28t ShtField Total Pos'n
B Smith 1084 1122 2206 Gold 264 276 540 Gold dns dns
U15 Male Recurve Intermediate 125m 28t Hunters 28t Inter Field
C Strongman 1142 1221 2363 4 286 290 576 6 dns dns
U15 Female Compound Intermediate 125m 28t Hunters 28t Inter Field
A Thomas 1204 1205 2409 Gold 323 337 660 Gold 350 434 784 Gold
U15 Male Compound Intermediate 125m 28t Hunters 28t Inter Field
H Dempster 1270 1314 2584  Bronze 337 338 665 Gold 439 452 891 4
G Malik 1229 1277 2506 10 291 275 566 9 347 443 790 10
U18 Female Recurve Fremantle 145m 28t Hunters 28t FITA Field
A Harvey 1006 1110 2116 Bronze 281 261 542 Silver 268 289 557  Bronze
U18 Female Compound Fremantle 165m 28t Hunters 28t FITA Field
P Wheeler 1149 1278 2427 Gold 274 322 596 Gold 403 441 844  Silver
U18 Male Recurve Ladies’ FITA 165m 28t Hunters 28t FITA Field
A Barrey 1102 1155 2257  Bronze 215 240 455 9 375 433 808 4
A Pannall 1088 1155 2243 4 243 263 506 4 390 404 794 5
U18 Male Compound Ladies’ FITA 165m 28t Hunters 28t FITA Field
A McGovern 1238 1302 2617 Gold 323 304 627 Bronze 475 488 963 4
D Arnold 1196 1224 2243 11 293 320 613 6 446 449 895 9

Teams Events (Target, Clout and Field Scores)

RECURVE COMPOUND

Western Australia 15015 1 Victoria 16532 1

Victoria 14701 2" South Australia 16215 2"

South Queensland 14649 3" South Queensland 16108 3"

South Australia 13217 4t

BEST ALL ROUND
Female Compound — Peta Wheeler



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1988 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — SYDNEY (Homebush)

Back rows: Glen Noble, Jim Ashlee (Assistant Team Manager), Robert Welden, Ray Pascoe, Tom Jorgensen (Team Manager), Chris Blake, Linden Barrey, Peter Cox
Middle Row: Simon Fairweather, Ann Branford, Kay Thomas, Lyn Holden, Graham Thomas
Front Row: June Welden, Shirley Pascoe, Michelle McMartin, Maxine Cox, Carol Ashlee



RECURVE
Women

L Holden

C Ashlee

J Welden

K Thomas

Men

S Fairweather
C Blake

L Barrey

G Noble

COMPOUND
Women

M McMartin
S Pascoe

M Cox

A Branford

Men

P Cox

R Pascoe
R Welden
G Thomas

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1988 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — SYDNEY (Homebush)

Target Clout Field
Ladies' FITA Total Pos'n 145m (10 ring) Total
1046 1146 2192 9 250 248 498 13 311
983 1063 2046 13 274 291 565 Gold 321
944 857 1801 18 dns dns 259
991 162/ret 1153 22 dns dns dns
FITA 165m (10 ring)
1181 1278 2459  Gold 289 293 582 Silver 434
1177 1243 2420 Silver dns dns 446
1002 1079 2081 29 233 211 444 17 351
1012 1034 2046 33 272 224 496 14 408
Ladies’ FITA 165m (10 ring)
1163 1243 2406 5 dns dns 337
1149 1177 2326 7 264 283 547 9 372
1068 1088 2156 12 233 217 450 9 287
921 1110 2031 21 251 215 466 8 321
FITA 180m (10 ring)
1134 1269 2403 11 296 294 590 Bronze 435
1163 1233 2396 13 287 297 584 6 464
1038 1089 2127 33 278 243 521 17 382
Dns dns dns dns
Teams Events (Target, Clout and Field Scores — scores not detailed)
RECURVE COMPOUND
Victoria 1 Victoria
South Australia 20167 3" South Australia 21876

BEST ALL ROUND
Recurve Men — Simon Fairweather

MARRIED COUPLES TROPHY
Compound — Shirley & Ray Pascoe

1St
3rd

382
382
283
dns

475
457
436
425

415
420
396
393

490
470
405
dns

Pos'n 28t FITA Hunters 28t FITA Field Total

693
703
542

909
903
787
833

752
792
683
714

925
934
787
dns

Pos'n
15
14
18

18
15
36



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1989 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — PERTH (Whiteman Park)

Back Row: Richard Harvey (Assistant Coach), Haydn Dempster, Nick Head (Coach), Amanda Thomas, Craig Strongman, David Arnold,
Alec Pannall, Alison Harvey, Linden Barrey (Assistant Team Manager), Mof Malik (Team Manager), Angus Barrey
Front Row: Greg Welden, George Malik, Amanda Player (non-team), Joanne Gaskell, Kate Fairweather



U15 Female Recurve
K Fairweather

U15 Male Recurve
C Strongman

U15 Female Compound
A Thomas
J Gaskell

U15 Male Compound
G Malik
G Welden

U18 Female Recurve
A Harvey

U18 Male Recurve
A Barrey
A Pannall

U18 Male Compound
H Dempster
D Arnold

ARCHERY South Australia

State Team Register
1989 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — PERTH (Whiteman Park)

Field

Target Clout
Intermediate Total Pos'n 125m Total Pos'n 28t Hunters
1186 1139 2325 Gold 250 278 528 Gold 333
Intermediate 125m 28t Hunters
1167 1181 2348 Gold 288 225 513 Silver 318
Intermediate 125m 28t Hunters
1241 1230 2471 Gold 308 262 570 Gold 384
1168 1170 2338 Silver 278 276 554 Silver 361
Intermediate 125m 28t Hunters
1259 1254 2506 7 302 256 558 6 379
1140 1116 2256 10 290 276 566 5 396
Fremantle 145m 28t Hunters
993 861 1854 5 212 193 405 5 320
Ladies’ FITA 165m 28t Hunters
1192 1190 2382 Gold 286 256 542 Silver 402
1101 1037 2138 9 203 236 439 11 368
Ladies’ FITA 165m 28t Hunters
1259 1297 2556 Gold 292 232 524 5 459
1209 1180 2389 11 300 254 554 Bronze 469
Teams Events (Target and Field Scores)
RECURVE COMPOUND
Western Australia 14852 1% New South Wales 16353
South Australia 14276 2nd Victoria 16030
South Queensland 13684 3" Western Australia 15815
South Australia 15747

BEST ALL ROUND
Female Compound — Amanda Thomas

28t InterField
427

28t Inter Field
420

28t Inter Field
480
413

28t Inter Field
465
442

28t FITA Field
239

28t FITA Field
445
348

28t FITA Field
477
457

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Total
760

738

864
774

844
838

559

847
716

936
926

Pos'n
Gold

Bronze

Gold
Silver



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1989 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - BRISBANE (Murrarie/Belmont)
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Back Row: Rob Fairweather (out of shot), Kevin Dawson (Assistant Team Manager), Graham Thomas, Jim Ashlee (Team Manager),
Chris Blake, Simon Fairweather, Peter Cox, Trevor Hancock, Linden Barrey, Angus Barrey (part shown)
Front Row: Christine Player, Michelle McMartin, Helen Fairweather, Carol Ashlee, Kay Thomas, Amanda Thomas, Sally Jones, Val McMartin



RECURVE
Women

K Thomas
M McMartin
S Jones

C Ashlee

Men

S Fairweather
C Blake

A Barrey

L Barrey

COMPOUND
Women

V McMartin

C Player

A Thomas

H Fairweather

Men

P Cox

T Hancock

R Fairweather
G Thomas

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1989 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — BRISBANE (Murrarie/Belmont)

Target Clout Field
Ladies' FITA Total Pos'n 145m (10 ring) Total Pos'n 28t FITA Hunters 28t FITA Field Total
1141 1122 2263 8 273 282 555 10 299 315
1093 1141 2234 9 292 291 583 7 313 324
1078 1088 2166 16 247 301 548 11 263 333
1079 1063 2142 17 287 301 588 5 357 389
FITA 165m (10 ring)
1318 1301 2619 Gold 306 310 616 Bronze 487 487
1279 1258 2537 Silver 308 286 594 7 431 453
1117 1148 2265 24 200 233 433 34 417 434
1047 1121 2168 35 289 303 592 8 401 406
Ladies’ FITA 165m (10 ring)
1196 1223 2419 6 296 295 591 5 414 373
1221 1197 2418 7 179 125 304 21 361 301
1172 1181 2353 11 306 292 598 4 400 394
1076 1117 2193 19 253 244 497 13 373 305
FITA 180m (10 ring)
1256 1269 2525 15 313 299 612 Silver 493 486
1246 1253 2499 17 294 288 582 12 474 477
1218 1259 2477 21 303 297 600 6 458 431
1177 1221 2398 32 313 290 603 4 440 432
Teams Events (Target, Clout and Field Scores — scores not detailed)
RECURVE COMPOUND
Victoria 22868 1 Victoria 23870 1
New South Wales 22476 2" South Queensland 23853 2"
South Australia 22318 3" South Australia 23270 3™

BEST ALL ROUND
Recurve Men — Simon Fairweather
Compound Veteran Women — Beverley Hawkins

614
637
596
746

974
884
851
807

787
662
794
678

979
951
889
872

Pos'n
17
16
18
12

Gold
17
26
35



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1990 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (West Beach/Willunga-Myponga)
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Back Row: Mof Malik (Team Manager), Kate Fairweather, William Gunson, David Arnold, David Juett,
Haydn Dempster, Craig Strongman, Amanda Thomas, Richard Harvey (Coach)
Front Row: Greg Wyartt, George Malik, Alison Harvey, Greg Welden, Joanne Gaskell, Angus Barrey, Martin Pople, Brenton Cox
(Not in photo: Ben McLean, Jason Miller, James Bridges, Michael Schubert, Jeremy Bennett)



U12 Male Recurve
B Cox

U12 Male Compound
J Bennett

U15 Female Recurve
K Fairweather

U15 Male Recurve
B McLean

U15 Male Compound
G Wyartt

G Welden

M Pople

J Miller

U18 Female Recurve
A Harvey

U18 Female Compound

A Thomas
J Gaskell

U18 Male Recurve
A Barrey
C Strongman

Target
Horsham
859 925
Horsham
996 918
Intermediate
1189 1233
Intermediate
1077 1056
Intermediate
1238 1239
1251 1176
1178 1238
1131 1126
Fremantle
1099 1144
Fremantle
1203 1236
1012 1054
Ladies’ FITA
1198 1162
1181 1147

Total
1784

1914

2422

2133

2477
2427
2416
2257

2243

2439
2066

2360
2328

ARCHERY South Australia

State Team Register
1990 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (West Beach/Willunga-Myponga)

Pos'n
Silver

Gold

©O© 0o
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Silver

Gold
Bronze

Clout
125m
294 301
125m
dns dns
125m
303 302
125m
287 266
125m
242 237
294 262
204 292
227 276
145m
313 269
145m
259 243
207 219
165m
265 187
294 213

Total
595

605

553

479
556
496
503

582

502
426

452
507

Pos'n
Gold

Gold

Bronze

Gold

Gold
Bronze

10

Field

28t Hunters
288

28t Hunters
dns

28t Hunters
416

28t Hunters
388

28t Hunters
427
454
453
468

28t Hunters
365

28t Hunters
421
369

28t Hunters
435
386

28t InterField
167

28t Inter Field
dns

28t Inter Field
353

28t Inter Field
333

28t Inter Field
360
359
382
383

28t FITA Field
342

28t FITA Field
354
309

28t FITA Field
428
400

Total
455

769

721

787
813
835
851

707

775
678

863
786

Pos'n
Gold

Gold
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Silver

Silver
Bronze

(Continues on next page)



U18 Male Compound
H Dempster

D Arnold

G Malik

J Bridges

D Juett

M Schubert

W Gunson

Target
Ladies’ FITA
1253 1266
1241 1272
1232 1260
1145 1140
1120 1114
1107 1093
532 534

Teams Events (Target and Field Scores)

RECURVE

Western Australia

South Australia

New South Wales

Total
2519
2513
2492
2285
2234
2200
1066

14879
14767
14641

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1990 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (West Beach?/Willunga-Myponga) (cont’d)

Pos'n

4

5

7
13
14
16
20

1St
an
3Td

Clout
165m
300 237
291 287
258 215
264 207
221 230
dns dns
208 182

Total Pos'n 28t Hunters 28t FITA Field Total

537
578
473
471
451

390

COMPOUND
New South Wales
South Australia
Victoria

Field

479
461
482
376
388
dns
224

16626 1
15780 2nd
15595 31

458
472
402
347
421
dns
280

937
933
884
723
809

504

Pos'n
Bronze
4
12
17
14

19



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1990 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — DEVONPORT (Meercroft Park/Native Plains Road, Sassafras)
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Women: Shirley Pascoe (obscured), Beverley Hawkins, Kay Thomas, Carol Ashlee, Ann Branford,
Maxine Cox (Team Manager), Val McMartin, Helen Fairweather, Sally Jones

Men: lan Bradshaw (partly obscured), Gerald Hawkins(partly obscured), Ray Pascoe, Peter Cox (obscured), Trevor Hancock,
Kevin Dawson (Assistant Team Manager), Angus Barrey, Linden Barrey, Simon Fairweather (flagbearer)

’

(Photo supplied by Sue McLeish)



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1990 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — DEVONPORT (Meercroft Park/Native Plains Road, Sassafras)

RECURVE Target Field
Women Ladies' FITA Total Pos'n 28t FITA Hunters 28t FITA Field Total
K Thomas 1171 1085 2256 Silver dns dns
S Jones 1076 1025 2101 7 381 406 787
A Branford 1020 1020 2040 10 390 365 755
C Ashlee 1025 957 1982 13 385 376 761
Men FITA
S Fairweather 1263 1206 2469 Gold 497 467 958
G Hawkins 1121 1041 2162 17 437 423 860
L Barrey 1056 1058 2114 20 438 454 892
A Barrey 1102 970 2072 26 438 443 881
COMPOUND
Women Ladies’ FITA
S Pascoe 1174 1202 2376 Bronze 452 442 894
V McMartin 1191 1097 2288 5 396 397 793
H Fairweather 1121 1088 2209 10 439 411 850
B Hawkins 1119 1082 2201 11 419 397 816
0
Men FITA
P Cox 1253 1258 2511 5 491 485 976
R Pascoe 1256 1229 2485 6 498 477 975
T Hancock 1192 1199 2391 5 459 461 920
| Bradshaw 1081 1064 2145 34 493 481 974
Teams Events (Target and Field Scores)
RECURVE COMPOUND
Western Australia 18492 1% Victoria 19772
Victoria 18448 2" South Australia 19745
South Australia 18176 3" South Queensland 14882

BEST ALL ROUND
Recurve Men — Simon Fairweather
Recurve Veteran Men — Gerald Hawkins
Compound Veteran Women- Beverley Hawkins

Pos'n

©

Silver
23
15
16

Silver
11
6
9

10
11
22
13

1St
2nd
3I’d



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1991 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — CANBERRA
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Back Row: Martin Pople, Chris Lamb, Steven Jones, Amanda Thomas, Joanne Gaskell, Kate Fairweather
Front Row: George Malik, Joshua Wilson, Trent Hay-Pritchard
(Not in photo - Team Manager: Mof Malik)



U12 Male Compound
J Wilson

U15 Male Compound
M Pople
T Hay-Pritchard

U18 Female Recurve
K Fairweather

U18 Female Compound
A Thomas
J Gaskell

U18 Male Compound
G Malik
C Lamb
S Jones

ARCHERY South Australia

State Team Register

1991 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS —- CANBERRA

TARGET

Horsham
1101 955

Intermediate

1346 1326
1190 1137
Fremantle
1267 1241
Fremantle
1268 1248
1044 1051
Ladies FITA
1276 1287
1211 1170
1101 1102
RECURVE
Westen Australia
New South Wales
Victoria

South Queensland
South Australia

Total Pos'n
2056 Silver
2672 Silver
2327 15
2508 Gold
2516 Silver
2095 5
2563 4
2381 17
2203 21

CLOUT

125m
245 251

145m
217 246
161 173

145m
281 280

165m
305 299
300 289

180m
254 262
277 279
202 222

Total

496

463
334

561

604
589

516
556
424

Pos'n

Silver

11
16

Gold

Gold

Silver

11

Teams Events (Target, Clout and Field Scores)

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

BEST ALL ROUND
RECURVE GIRL KATE FAIRWEATHER SA 3869

FIELD

28t Hunters
185

28t Hunters
426
296

28t Hunters
388

28t Hunters
371
309

28t Hunters
476
349
287

COMPOUND
New South Wales
Victoria

South Australia
South Queensland
Westen Australia

28t Sht Field
335

28t Inter Field
484
354

28t FITA Field
412

28t FITA Field
436
288

28t FITA Field
471
432
369

Total Pos'n

520 Silver

910 Bronze

650 16
800 Gold
807 Silver
597 4
947 4
781 19
656 22

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Information kindly supplied by G Thomas



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1991 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - WERRIBEE PARK

Back Row: Kay Thomas, Amanda Thomas, Gerald Hawkins, Peter Cox, Kevin Dawson (Assistant Team Manager), Trevor Hancock, David Walker, Terry Reilly, Randall Jones
Front Row: Ann Branford, Michelle McMartin, Helen Hann, Maxine Cox (Team Manager), Sally Jones, Sharyn Drinkwater, Shirley Pascoe



RECURVE
Women

S Jones

M McMartin
K Thomas
A Branford

Men
T Reilly
G Hawkins

COMPOUND
Women

H Hann

S Pascoe

A Thomas

S Drinkwater

Men

P Cox

D Walker
R Jones

T Hancock

Teams Events (Target and Field Scores)

Target
Ladies' FITA
1237 1150
1200 1148
1141 1104
1129 1085

FITA
1200 1156
1138 990

Ladies’ FITA

1278 1206
1263 1198
1202 1202
1238 1099
FITA
1274 1271
1253 1218
1269 1199
1233 1190

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1991 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - WERRIBEE PARK

Total
2387
2348
2245
2214

2356
2128

2484
2461
2404
2337

2545
2471
2468
2423

RECURVE

Western Australia 19247
Victoria 18975
New South Wales 18840
South Australia 15690

1St
an
3I'C|
4th

Field
Pos'n 28t FITA Field 28t FITA Hunters Total Pos'n
Silver 431 406 837 6
Bronze 420 376 796 15
13 370 363 733 21
15 405 414 819 9
7 457 474 931 10
30 418 425 843 28
7 463 455 918 10
9 476 475 951 4
13 460 436 896 13
18 446 389 835 17
5 492 491 983 21
23 470 499 969 24
24 490 503 993 18
35 482 512 994 17
COMPOUND
Victoria 20913 1
New South Wales 20844 2"
South Australia 19745 3"

BEST ALL ROUND

Men Recurve — Simon Fairweather
Veteran Men Recurve — Gerald Hawkins
Veteran Women Compound — Gretel Dabovich
Veteran Men Compound - John Dabovich



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1992 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - BRISBANE

Mof Malik (Team Manager), Martin Pople, Greg Wyartt, George Malik, Chris Lamb, Joanne Gaskell,
Greg Welden, Kate Fairwweather, lan Gaskell (Assistant Team Manager), Amanda Thomas



U15 Male Compound
G Wyartt

U18 Female Recurve
K Fairweather

U18 Female Compound
A Thomas
J Gaskell

U18 Male Compound
G Malik

M Pople

G Welden

C Lamb

TARGET
Intermediate
1283 1276

Fremantle
1245 1256

Fremantle
1261 1211
1223 1232
Ladies FITA
1291 1244
1252 1244
1220 1224
1266 1287

Total
2559

2501

2472
2455

2535
2496
2444
2553

ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1992 JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - BRISBANE

Pos'n
6

Gold

Silver
Bronze

10
13

CLOUT
145m

632

145m

600

165m

553
555

180m

629
500
576
522

Teams Events (Target, Clout and Field Scores)

RECURVE

New South Wales
Western Australia
South Queensland
South Australia
Tasmania

North Queensland

15402
14113
10663
3988
2219
2217

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Pos'n
Gold

Gold

Bronze
Silver

Gold
10

COMPOUND
New South Wales
South Australia
South Queensland
Western Australia
Victoria

North Queensland
Tasmania

BEST ALL ROUND ARCHER

Female Regular

Kate Fairweather

SA 3988

FIELD
28t Hunters
394

28t Hunters
428

28t Hunters
441
412

28t Hunters
464
431
445
423

17369
16179
15913
15557
11633
7184

6165

FIELD
28t Inter Field
438

28t FITA Field
459

28t FITA Field
462
447

28t FITA Field
488
444
465
460

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Total
832

887

903
859

952
875
910
883

Pos'n

Gold

Gold
Bronze

11

10

Information kindly supplied by G Thomas



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1992 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (Victoria Park/Tarangi Park, Woodcroft)

Compound Team

Back Row: Trevor Hancock, Peter Bailey, John Dabovich
Front Row: Helen Hann, Gretel Dabovich, Amanda Thomas, Shirley Pascoe, Peter Cox



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1992 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (Victoria Park/Tarangi Park, Woodcroft)

Recurve Team

Back Row: Ted Holland, Terry Reilly, Chris Blake
Front Row: Alison Harvey, Michelle McMartin, Kate Fairweather, Sally Jones, Simon Fairweather
(Not in photos - Team Manager, Maxine Cox, Assistant Team Manager, Kevin Dawson)



ARCHERY South Australia
State Team Register

1992 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS — ADELAIDE (Victoria Park/Tarangi Park, Woodcroft)

RECURVE Target Double 24t FITA Field
Women Ladies' FITA Total Pos'n Marked Unmarked
S Jones 1247 1229 2476  Gold 256 245
K Fairweather 1169 1239 2408 5 219 238
M McMartin 1205 1154 2359 7 231 239
A Harvey 1159 1150 2309 11 164 181
Men FITA
S Fairweather 1280 1304 2584 Gold 278 298
C Blake 1197 1244 2441 7 260 248
T Reilly 1197 1183 2356 12 260 254
T Holland 1023 1101 2124 27 198 225
COMPOUND
Women Ladies’ FITA
H Hann 1253 1269 2522 6 266 251
A Thomas 1235 1250 2485 8 249 189
G Dabovich 1229 1245 2474 10 264 213
S Pascoe 1239 1227 2466 11 231 236
Men FITA
P Bailey 1276 1278 2554 10 265 240
P Cox 1269 1282 2551 11 273 267
J Dabovich 1243 1262 2505 20 265 248
T Hancock 1212 1214 2426 33 242 250
Teams Events (Target and Field Scores)
RECURVE COMPOUND
South Australia 17674 1% New South Wales
New South Wales 17248 2" South Australia
Western Australia 17051 3" Victoria

BEST ALL ROUND
Men Recurve — Simon Fairweather
Women Recurve — Sally Jones

Veteran Women Compound — Gretel Dabovich

Total
501
457
470
345

576
508
514
423

517
438
477
467

505
540
513
492

18661
18110
17994

Pos'n
Silver

21

Gold
10

27

Silver
10
6
7

20
12
17
25

2I’1d
3fd



